

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17397 of 2024

=====

MANISHBHAI MULCHANDBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Versus

HETALBEN MAHESHKUMAR PAVASIYA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

GAURAV D NANAVATI(8651) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

KHYATI A CHUGH(10132) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.

JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY

Date : 25/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

Put up on 31.07.2025.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till
the next date fixed.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N. RAY, J)

A. B. VAGHELA